Series: Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner



6/20/16

RE: PROGRAM CONTENT

To Whom It May Concern:

The purpose of this letter is to provide television stations with certified documentation that the producers of *Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner* series design the program to educate and inform children 13-16 years of age.

Litton Entertainment is the producer of Outback Adventures with Tim Faulkner series.

This is a live action, half-hour television program designed to meet the educational and informational needs of children.

Produced for ages 13-16, this educational and informational program is hosted by wildlife expert Tim Faulkner. Viewers will be provided an eye-opening experience as Tim, animal expert and wildlife park operations manager, showcases the beauty and wonder of the natural world. Audiences will be brought closer to the natural world as Tim explores the habitats and adventures of creatures of all sizes, including a giant Galapagos tortoise, a baby wombat, the flying fox, and even a newly discovered species of birds.

In order for parents, children, and listing services to clearly identify the programs as ones that fulfill the FCC programming requirements that meet children's educational television needs, each episode is closed-captioned and contains an E/I icon for the duration of the program with the recommended parental rating icon – typically, if not always, TV-G.

Sincerely,

Dave Morgan

Litton Entertainment

